## GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

School Education – State Awards to Teachers – Constitution of the State Level Committee -Orders – Issued.

SCHOOL EDUCATION (GENL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 149

Dated: 21.8.2015

Read:-

From the Director of School Education, Hyderabad, Lr.No.369/UMC-2/2015, Dt:10/08/2015

\*\*\*\*

## ORDER:

In the circumstances reported by the Director of School Education, Telangana State, Hyderabad in his letter read above, Government hereby Constitute a State Level Committee with the following members for the Selection of Teachers for Awarding State Awards, every year, on Teacher's Day:-

## **SELECTION COMMITTEE:**

		<u> </u>
Hon'ble Dy.Chief Minister and Minister for	_	Chairman
Prl.Secretary to Government Education		
Department. Government of Telangana State,	:	Vice-Chairman
•		
,		
Director of School Education, Telangana.,		Convener
Hyderabad.	•	Convener
Director S.C.E.R.T. Hyderahad		Member
	•	Wichibol
Principal, Institute of Advanced Study in		Member
Education (LA.S.E), Masab Tank, Hyderabad.	•	Member
	Hyderabad.  Director of School Education, Telangana.,	Education  Prl.Secretary to Government Education Department. Government of Telangana State, Hyderabad.  Director of School Education, Telangana., Hyderabad.  Director, S.C.E.R.T, Hyderabad.  Principal, Institute of Advanced Study in

2. The Director of School Education, Telangana, Hyderabad is requested to take necessary action, accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

RANJEEV.R. ACHARYA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Director of School Education, Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Director, SCERT, Telangana State, Hyderabad, through the Director of School Education, Telangana State, Hyderabad.

The Principal, Institute of Advanced Study in Education(I.A.S.E), Masab Tank, Hyderabad.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

**SECTION OFFICER**